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City of Raleigh

H% . H Development Services Department

Ad m I n Istratlve : One Exchar?ge Plaza

- Raleigh, NC 27602

Approval Action (919) 996-2495
DS.help@raleighnc.gov

SR-11-18, Sheetz Wakefield Pines Revision (revised 5/2/19) www.raleighnc.gov

Transaction # 592028 (previous # 544907), AA # 3830

LOCATION: This site is located on the east side of Wakefield Pines Drive, west side of Falls
of Neuse Road. The site is addressed at 2801 Wakefield Pines Dr and is
located within City limits. The lot to be developed is associated with the
subdivision case S-81-17 and is shown as proposed lot 1 on that plan.

REQUEST: Development of a 1.51-acre tract zoned CX-3, and within the Urban Watershed
Protection Overlay District (UWPOD), into a 4,893 square foot general building.
The building will contain Restaurant/Bar (1,893 SF) and Vehicle Fuel Sales
(3,000 SF) uses. This revision to the previously approved plan shows a modified
lot configuration.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: Variance (A-119-17) was granted for relief, with conditions, from 40%
forestation requirements of the UWPOD (UDO 9.1.9.A).

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan submitted by Chris Bostic of Kimley-Horn &
Associates, Inc., dated February 13, 2018 with latest revisions dated May 2, 2019.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

Note: This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals with
the exception of final plats.

Stormwater: This site will comply with the stormwater restrictions and impervious surface allocations set
forth by S-81-17 Wakefield Pines. The shared facility concurrent review for the
underground detention system will have to be completed before site permits can be
approved. This site will utilize the existing shared downstream regional BMP for
stormwater quality regulations and a shared underground detention device to be located
on lot 2.

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY SITE PERMITS OR APPROVAL OF CONCURRENT REVIEW
PROCESS, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE:

ENGINEERING

1. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided
to Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

2. The developer has elected to grade out the future road section to remove the slope easements as
allowed in Section 5.8.4 of the Raleigh Street Design Manual. Further confirmation to occur at
time of concurrent submittal.

3. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services prior to
the commencement of any construction activities within the right-of-way.
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STORMWATER
4. Next Step: A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and
budget shall be approved by the Stormwater Engineer in compliance with Part 10A Chapter 9 of
the Unified Development Ordinance.

Next Step: In accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4 of the Unified Development Ordinance, a
surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City.

URBAN FORESTRY

5. Obtain required tree impact permits from the City of Raleigh.

GENERAL

6. Provide fire flow analysis.

7. That the proposed lots be recorded and all conditions of approval of subdivision S-81-17 be met.
ENGINEERING

8. A 15x 20’ transit easement located on Falls of Neuse Rd shall be approved by the Transit
Planner in the Transportation Department, and shall be shown on all maps for recording, and a
transit easement deed approved by the City of Raleigh shall be recorded with the local County
Register of Deeds. The recorded copy of this transit easement shall be provided to the
Development Services Department prior to building permit approval.

9. An encroachment agreement for the stormwater drainage system from the parking lot within the
public right-of-way shall be approved by City Council and the City Council approved
encroachment agreement shall be filed with the Development Services Department. The
encroachment agreement shall also be recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds prior to
concurrent review approval.

10. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any
construction activity within the right-of-way.

STORMWATER

11. Next Step: The developer shall pay to the City a stormwater facility replacement fund payment
equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater control
facilities shown on the development plans.

12. Next Step: The City form document entitled Declaration of Maintenance Covenant and Grant of

Protection Easement for Stormwater Control Facilities shall be approved by the City and recorded
with the county register of deeds office.
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13. Next Step: All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and
from any nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for
recording as private drainage easements.

14. Next Step: In accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of the
construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the Engineering Services Department.

URBAN FORESTRY
15. A final inspection of right of way tree plantings by Urban Forestry staff must be completed.
16. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way.

Prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

1. A Recombination Plat will be recorded, reflecting the modified lot configuration depicted in the
approved revised Subdivision (S-81-17) Concurrent Site plans.

2. Revised Concurrent Site drawings for SR-11-18 will be approved by City staff. The drawings will
reflect modifications to this site’s lot configuration and accompanying infrastructure, as depicted in the

approved revised Subdivision (S-81-17) Concurrent Site plans and the Recombination required in the
previous condition.

3. Revised Standard Commercial building drawings for SR-11-18 will be approved. The drawings shall
contain the approved revised Concurrent Site drawings required in the previous condition.

4. Next Step: Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum,
sufficiently completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

5. Next Step: All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

6. Next Step: Copies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to
the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.

7. Next Step: As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the
Engineering Services Department

8. Next Step: Final inspection of all required right of way tree plantings by Urban Forestry Staff.
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EXPIRATION DATES: The sunset date for this development approval is unchanged.

The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-
approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to
expire the foliowing must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 7-18-2021
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

} hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:(Planning Dir./Designee) /{f:} f/ YA

&

Staff Coordinator: Ryan Boivin
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR:

r 14 WARKEFIELD PINES

TRANS #592028 (ASR REVISION)

S-81-17 (SUBDIVISION)
TRANS. #591519 (SUBDIVISION)
- SR-11-18 (ORIGINAL ASR)
TRANS #544907 (ORIGINAL ASR)

N ﬂ
w v OXFORD
,
pt (
GREENSBORO

ASHEBORO

PROJECT
LOCATION

® PITTSBORO

GARNER

[ ]
FUQUAY—VARINA

SANFORD

SKETCH PLAN TRANS. #539713

PROJECT LOCATION

VICINITY MAP I SCALE: 1" = 500"
NTS ) )
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RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27614 s

REVISIONS TO AN APPROVED SITE PLAN (UDO 10.2.8.D) A D EVE LO PM E NT BY S H E ETZ, I N C .
MINOR REVISIONS TO AN APPROVED SITE PLAN MAY BE APPROVED BY 5700 S IXTH AVE N U E
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROVIDING ADDITIONAL NOTICE.
THE FOLLOWING REVISIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINOR:
1. UP TO A 10% INCREASE OR ANY DECREASE IN GROSS FLOOR AREA OF A ALTOONA’ PEN NSYLVAN IA 1 6602
SINGLE BUILDING;
1.1. RESPONSE: BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE WAS NOT CHANGED.
2. UP TO A 10% REDUCTION IN THE APPROVED SETBACKS FROM EXTERIOR
PROPERTY LINES; AND
21. RESPONSE: THE APPROVED PROPERTY LINE WAS 71.9' FROM THE DEVELOPMENT
BUILDING. THE REVISED PROPERTY LINE IS 65.9' FROM THE BUILDING, ini 1 i 1 i i
A REDUCTION OF 8.3%. Admmls':rat't\jgg'g}_ Iie_v::ew Alpphcatlon SERVICES DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments) S H E ET L I ST T AB L E
r ISTri n - - . -
3. RELOCATION OF PARKING AREAS, INTERNAL DRIVEWAYS OR ( o suicis o y) DEPARTMENT Zoning Information Building Information
STRUCTURES WHERE SUCH RELOCATION OCCURS MORE THAN 100 FEET T Zoning Disict) CX-3 Proposed bulding use(s) Fuel tation/convenience store
) : evelopment Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831 — - — — .
3.1 gE:Eg_’;‘SEES VITIEEENST Cﬁillz\lgsE’D. INTERNAL ~ DRIVEWAYS ~ AND Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200 If more than one district, provide the acreage of each: Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross 0 Sheet Number Sheet Title
Overlay District N/A Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross4893 sf CO0.0 COVER SHEET
When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document. Total Site Acres _ Inside ity Limits [ Ves O] No 1.45 Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed) 4893 sf C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Off street parking: Required 23 Provided 34 Proposed height of building(s) 24.67 feet ¢1.1 SUBDIVISION PLAN
BUILDING TYPE FORIOREICEUSEONLY COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # N/A # of stories 1 2.0 SITE PLAN
( pprop
A-119-17 WHEREAS CK Wakefield Properties, LLC., property owner, requests a O] ] Transaction Numb : " : o« T an C3.0 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
complete variance to the 40% forestation standard set forth in Section 9.1.9 of the Detached General ransaction Tumber BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A-119-17 Ceiling height of 1 Floor 11'-8 (baCkroom) ca.0 UTILITY PLAN
Unified Development Ordinance as well as a complete variance to the primary tree [:| . . e ~ A" (ki :
conservation requirement for an undisturbed area adjoining a thoroughfare set forth Attached O mixed Use Assigned Project Coordinator CUD (Conditional Use District) case #2- N/A 10™-0" (kitchen) 1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN
in Section 9.1.4.A.8 of the Unified Development Ordinance as applied to the O Apartment ] Open Lot Stormwater Information
property's frontage along Falls of Neuse Road and Wakefield Pines Drive on a 4.93 O T h P N B1.0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
[ dC ial Mixed Use -3-Urban Watershed Protection Overl ownhouse e Existing | ious Surf - feet
District and located at 2801 Wakefiold Pines Drive, xsting Impervious Surface  0.13 peatiare Tee Flood Hazard Area L ves o B1.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
Proposed Impervious Surface (.97 square feet If Yes, please provide: B1.2 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
1. Approved the variance from the 40% forestation. . .
Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction # 476999, #536214 Neuse River Buffer L] ves M no Wetlands J ves ™l no Alluvial Soils Flood Study B1.3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
2. Approved the complete variance from the primary tree conservation FEMA Map Panel #
requirement with the following conditions: GENERAL INFORMATION B1.4 DUMPSTER DETAIL
FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS LT1.0 LIGHTING PLAN
a. Atleast 16% tree conservation area shall be provided, as sown on the site plan Development Name Gheaetz \Wakefield — — . ) :
presented at the hearing; 1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more
b. A Type C2 street protective yard is provided along Wakefield Pines Drive and Zoning District CX_3 Overlay District (if applicable) N/A Inside City Limits? DYes DNO
Falls of Neuse Road; 2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 6. Infill Development 2.2.7
c. A 20-feet wide building and parking setback is provided along Wakefield Pines .
Drive and Falls of Neuse Road; Proposed Use Gommerecial 3. Total Number of Hotel Units 7. Open Space (only) or Amenity
d. Dumpsters on the property shall be located at least 70 feet from any ) ) : ) ) ] . . )
single-family lot on Sargalls Street or Arneson Street, I Property Address{es) 2801 Wakefield Pines Drive, Raleigh, NC 27614 Major Street Locator: Wakefield Pines Drive 4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) 8. Is your project a cottage court? 0 Yes ] No
e. Unless required by the City, the Applicant shall not clear the area within the 20’ el o &y 1dentification Number(s) - Ttomwhichih el - |
wide City of Raleigh sanitary sewer easement along the rear of the property as Wake County Property |dentification Number(s) for each parcel to whic ese guidelines will apply: -
shown on plat recorded in Book of Maps2001, Page 2359, but exclusive of SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)
;hC%s;:,rzz\S/aatsz::i;h;g;h:niopE&Zgiglggle;%z&aesrﬁZgr;thec])r\:\?nsc?n ‘t)r:z?)tl‘;t(;:ross PN 1739-08-4787 PN P.LN. P.LN. In giling.this _pl.arllas thde propell'ltytowner(ts), |{Wﬁ .do hereby agtree adnd filr(mly”b;nj.outr.selves, r:‘y/our heti;'f, executor;,dadmIinistratct)rsl, successors
; ; ; ; and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as
f. :tugzcstotl(; tgc.?sf(())rf]?ﬁgt:;;:?éaa?l\{wleornz:rt:g er:’\%i_éir::gek;t’hgree?ﬁ:rlécin:]:ha”' What is your project type? (| Apartment (| Elderly Facilities O Hospitals (| Hotels/Motels O Office approvei b; the Zity Y P prop P P
’ : : - U Mixed Residential L] Non-Residential Cond U school U shopping ¢ U Bank U industrial Buildi '
wood fence along the property boundary adjacent to the single-family lots. If ixed Residentia on-Residential Condo choo opping Center anks ndustrial Building . .
agreement cannot be reached with the adjoining owner(s), then the wood O Duplex O Telecommunication Tower O Religious Institutions O Residential Condo O Retail (| Cottage Court I hereby designate KI mley-Horn & ASSOCIateS’ InC to serve as my agent regarding this application, to
fence shall be provided on the other side of the tree conservation area interior L] Other: If other, please describe: Fuel stafon/convenience store receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding t’his
to the property in a location that generally corresponds with the common - ’
boundary line with that adjoining lot. application.
Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or
T occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements. I/we have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development
Project includes construction of a fuel station/convenience store and associated use.
facilities and infrastructure. - -31-
Signed —‘%WL -A""""‘W Date 1-31-18
S U R \/E Y N O TE . Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate . . . .
: gisll-\Gl)l\l:nll\l\?{:,LiTIE“::ll\gE Administrative AE brinted Name 1O Anastasi, Sheetz, Inc. Engineering Permit PM
EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND Section 1.5.9 Transparency. UDO requires 33% transparency in CX-3 Zoning for facades facing Wakefield Pines and New Falls of Neuse. . ; .
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072 Com ; 'ene ate
, , pany Name (s)
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE: Sheetz, Inc Tom Anastasi
919—-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016. CLIENT/DEVELOPER/ | | agdress 5700 Sixth Ave. Altoona. PA 16602 Printed Name
OWNER ’ ’
Phone 919-437-9859 Email tanastas@sheetz.com Fax
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL Company Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. Name (s) Chris Bostic REVISIONS
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND el
Address H H i
SPECIFICATIONS. :)CI:::;’Ct Person for 421 FayetteVl”e Street, Suite 600, Ralelgh, NC, 27601
Phone 919.677-2000 Email Chris.Bostic@Kimley-Horn.com| Fa 919-677-2050
3 [05/02/19| CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS WWH
PAGE 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 PAGE 2 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 /02/
PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT 2 [04/04/1] PROPERTY LINE_ REWISION
1 |04/09/18| CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS WWH
SITE DEVELOPER: CIVIL ENGINEER: NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
NC CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: F-0102 [+ - -
5700 SIXTH AVE. 421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600 PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF: - This document, together with the concepts and designs
ALTOONA, PA 16602 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601 presented herein, as an instrument of services, is intended
ATTN.: TOM ANASTASI ATTN.: CHRIS BOSTIC, P.E. - only for the specific purpose and client for which it was
PHONE: (919) 437-9859 PHONE: (919) 653-2927 prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document
tanastas@sheetz.com chris.bostic@kimley-horn.com without wr!tten authorization or1d odop_tot.it_)n by K[mley—Horn
and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley—Horn
and Associates, Inc.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: SURVEYOR:
GSC SURVEYING
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. C : : :
' opyright Kimley—Horn and Associates, Inc., 2018
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600 4072 BARRETT DRIVE PITIS Y SEAL:
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601 iﬁ#ﬁ'?ghgg %YFSS?NDER oLS © 2018 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. DATE: JOB NUMBER:
ATTN.: RICHARD BROWN, PLA t ’ P R]E L][ \/ }[ \ AR M . .
PHONE: (919) 653-2976 PHONE: (919) 787-5805 421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET — SUITE 600 — RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
fehard brown@Kimly- o o reoGasesmemscon PHONE: (919) 677-2000 NOT FOR-CONSTRUCTION | FEBRUARY 13, 2018 012702019
)
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5’ CITY OF RALEIGH
GENERAL UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

NEW FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

(VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W)

STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1.
2.

o o > w

12.
13.

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
A) A DISTANCE OF 100°SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED &
INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25'FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.
B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18”ABOVE THE
TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.
C) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10°ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
D) 5.0'MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER.
E) MAINTAIN 18”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6”MIN.
CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 & S—49).
F) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND

BY

UTILITY LEGEND

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

WATER METER

BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

GATE VALVE

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

GREASE INTERCEPTOR

04 /04 /19 |WWH
04 /09 /18 |WWH

DATE

PROPERTY LINE REVISION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

REVISIONS

No.

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. OGRAF;%IC S%gLE IN FEET4O

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. I

3.0’MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0°'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS.

IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWSE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT

PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

INSTALL 2" TYPE "K” COPPER WATER SERVICE WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2°X2'WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

INSTALL 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 100 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM. EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE. 1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:

919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A

GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (919) 996—2334 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X
BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX—B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA.THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006.

ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM,

WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996—5923 OR JOANIE.HARTLEY@GRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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C2 PROTECTIVE YARD
(SEE SUBDIVISION
LANDSCAPE PLAN $-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

STREET TREES

(SEE SUBDIVISION
LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

(M DI'1dNd 88)

AATHA SANId A TATAAMV M

VARIABLE WIDTH
PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
BOOK OF MAPS 2001 PG 2359

MULCH AROUND FLAG
POLE AND LIGHTING

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. WEED BARRIER FABRIC: PLACE "DEWITT 15 YEAR WEED BARRIER"
WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE OR APPROVED EQUAL IN ALL PLANT
BEDS AND AT EACH TREE RING.

2. PRE-EMERGENT: APPLY "SNAP SHOT 2.5 TG" OR APPROVED EQUAL

TO ALL PLANT BEDS AND TREE RINGS PER MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FINAL PLANT

BED/TREE RING COVER.

ALL SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

CANOPY TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM 20' FROM LIGHT

POLES.

W

AMENITY AREA #1

(2) PIS CHI
(4) CAM KRA

(0.16 AC)

(5,402 sf) FES ARU

NEW
SHEETZ STORE
4,893 SQ. FT.

FFE: 293.11
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C2 PROTECTIVE YARD
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(17) MUH CAP
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(12) MUH CAP
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406000000000,

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

MUH CAP (5)
LIR BIG(41)

MUH CAP (4)
CAM KRA (5)

CLE ALN(6)
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MUH -CAP{(31)
PIS CHI{(2)

MUH CAP(12)
QUE COC(1)
CLE ALN(5)
MUH CAP (28)

STORM DRAINAGE

EASEMENT

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS & CALCULATIONS

City of Raleigh UDO

AREA TO BE LANDSCAPED CODE REQUIREMENT STREET SI_QIILJQEIE l'__:EEEE_;r/ TOTAL QUANTITY REQUIRED TOTAL QUANTITY PROVIDED CODE SECTION
VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA 1TREE PER 2,000 SF OF(\\//SEAH)'CULAR SURFACE AREA 20,930 SF 20,930/2,000=11 11 SHADE TREES 717
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 10% OF NET SITE AREA - 1.48 1.45*10% + .145 ACRES A6 AC 1.5.3.C

20’

000000000606 ¥

x STREET TREES

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE

PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

(SPECIES CHANGE REQUEST

DATED 02/28/2019)

FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

(VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W)

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006.

URBAN FORESTRY
SITE ACCESSBILITY
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TREES Qry BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT CAL SIZE REMARKS Q Q <D.:
< | =
7 Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache B&B 3.5"Cal 14°-16" HT. o|o
Q 4 Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak B&B 3"Cal
[92]
SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT SPACING REMARKS zZ E
O
@ 9 Camellia japonica "Kramer's Supreme’ Kramer's Supreme Camellia 15 gal 5" MIN. 60" o.c. (Z) g
> =
- [N G
@ 18 Clethra alnifolia Summersweet Clethra 3 gal 24" 48" o.c. xr|lo|lwmn
[ %
O 23 llex cornuta "Burfordii Nana’ Dwarf Burford Holly 3 gal 42" MIN. 60" o.c. % 9 %)
LI_’ —_—
1 =
GROUND COVERS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT WIDTH HEIGHT SPACING REMARKS t E:: &
o
Lt
40 ANNUALS 1 gal 8" 12" 18" o.c. % @]
| >
al=
5,402 sf Festuca arundinacea Tall Fescue sod ©
‘* 55 Liriope muscari ‘Big Blue’ Big Blue Lilyturf 1 gal 8" 12" 18" o.c. -
: ~f—] 2
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CONCURRENT REVIEW APPROVAL Lu
CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION O
P LL] xZ
PLANS FOR THE PROPOSED USE HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR GENERAL
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. THIS LIMITED REVIEW, AND x (D L -
0 10 20 40 AUTHORIZATION FOR CONSTRUCTION IS NOT TO BE CONSIDERED TO A -
| REPRESENT TOTAL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LEGAL REQUIREMENTS m T N
FOR DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION. THE PROPERTY OWNER, DC
DESIGN CONSULTANTS, AND CONTRACTORS ARE EACH RESPONSIBLE Z I
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY, STATE AND FEDERAL 8:_ I I I
LAWS. THIS SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION BELOW IS NOT A PERMIT, NOR L
SHALL IT BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT ANY VIOLATION OF CITY, STATE N D_ DC I I I
OR FEDERAL LAW. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE o
WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS. I_ I
TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERVICES LLI
1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND I I I
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072 PUBLIC UTILITIES
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE: I %
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016. STORMWATER =
2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A PLANNING/ZONING (D <_EI
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X ¥
BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY FIRE

SHEET NUMBER
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HIGH POINT - CUPOLA

25'- Q" BRICK SOLDER COURSE /
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP.
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM STOREFRONT ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ARCHITECTURAL SYSTEM, TYP. BEYOND SCREEN BEYOND
CANOPY PREFINISHED METAL COPING
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED . - —
BUILDING SIGNAGE IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE BUILDING SIGN 5 i3 SR ‘ > ) TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH)
PURPOSES ONLY. SIGNAGE WILL BE SUBMITTED _ 18 - 11"
FOR SEPARATE PERMITTING APPROVAL PER UDO e nn TOP OF PARAPET (LOW)
R | ke - - - v "
REQUIREMENTS. STONE VENEER o H 4} 17-7
ARCHITECTURAL o B o L‘
CANOPY ———— +a R A
T CANOPY BEYOND
.
o
OUTDOOR SEATING K
CANOPY BEYOND o INTERNALLY
] ALUMINUM STOREFRONT / ILLUMINATED SIGN
6? ENTRANCE SYSTEM EXTERIOR LIGHT
% FIXTURE, TYP.
S| ALUMINUM RAILING — — —— BRICK VENEER
- FROARE BiE WO ShOWl _PROMAE FUNWMBLE WO tHOUWS
\ I . el L ' | STONE SILL
£ Fe. . ; I o s
T o . - . 18 _‘C
o) N el 97\ Rk o . | : =y s : B : i i
S e e L_ e h - - b _.,M__“\;_ - < ;;ﬂ_ | ..,;:T.ﬁ - 9 S AL : | STONE VENEER
e e ] ~ - iy P Tt SPREI S ey Baskicd “\"‘ s T = 4 e T Ets iy bastatalib i Badz L s W L P
e 'F - " S B g . |l 5 i ‘\. oo s pes . [ W Pun i WY om0 T [l Py _ﬂ.\ & = tj B
@ TOP OF SLAB y i = ' = . : = 2 = = = A y - - o
Ol - Oll
™N\— LIGHTED PROPANE EXCHANGE SN ICE MERCHANDISER
6 -0" 6 -0" 6 -0" 6 -0" 6'-0" BOLLARDS, TYP. W/ BOLLARDS
A
12' - 4" 1' - 8" gl - 6" 2' - 8" 14' - 8" 2' - 8" 14' - 8" 1 1' - 4" 18' - 6 1/4"
|
29'-10 1/4"
FRONT ELEVATION (EAST: FACING GAS AWNING)
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS:
(BEYOND SCOPE OF UDO REQUIREMENTS)
ELEVATION AREA:
1408 SF (88'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) BRICK SOLDER COURSE / _ _ _ _ HIGH POINT - CUPOLA
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. ELEVATION 318.17
REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
464.64 SF 33% OF ELEVATION AREA SCREEN BEYOND SYSTEM, TYP. STANDING SEAM
232.32 SF 50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY ARCHITECTURAL METAL ROOFING SYSTEM
TO BE BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE
. PREFINISHED METAL COPING, TYP. CANOPY
PROVIDED:
416.04 SF OPENINGS
[(5) x (68' x 8)] + (12' x 14.67")
120 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE
TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH) WALL MOUNTED
BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS: ELEVATION 312.09 . —— BUILDING SIGN
30.00LF  MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE N TOP OF PARAPET (LOW) Tt Yt
N - = =
29.83LF LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT ELEVATION 310.75 }L“ ! STONE VENEER
SCUPPER AND W o= W
DOWNSPOUT, BEYOND ™etan [ ¢ A
W - ARCHITECTURAL
LEFT ELEVATION (SOUTH: FACING NEW FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD) f |= CANOPY
BRICK VENEER ~ .
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS: . ol .
HOLLOW METAL | N
ELEVATION AREA: EXTERIOR Q.
901.28 SF (56.33'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) DOOR AND FRAME : — ©
REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: | R ALUMINUM STOREFRONT /
297.42 SF 33% OF ELEVATION AREA Ex; ~ 0 ™ ENTRANCE SYSTEM
148.71 SF 50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY <] & K k2
BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE - : = -
o
PROVIDED: - Sa |
397.46 SF OPENINGS — - %
[(2) x (68'x 10.67")] + (12' x 14.67') + (6.67" x 14 ; R
149.37 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE =
BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS: i
30.00LF MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE — :
13.33LF LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT B g m— . — i .
_ N _ SN e (Sems - —. _ __TOPOF SLAB
& ELEVATION 293.17
o o o o _ STONE SILL - / a o - - EXTERIOR LIGHT - OUTDOOR SEATING o - - - s SUBGRADE
FIXTURE, TYP. —— / ELEVATION 292.00
MASONRY SCREEN WALL STONE VENEER ALUMINUM RAILING, TYP.
STORAGE TANK 13'- 4" 6' - 8" 6' - 0" 6' - 0" ELEVATION OF SUBGRADE
ENCLOSURE WITH GATE y p 4 DELIVERED PER APPROVED
20" 40'- 4" 14" - 0" SUBDIVISION PLAN
56' - 4"

LEFT ELEVATION (SOUTH)
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__ HIGH POINT - CUPOLA @
25'-0"
BRICK SOLDER COURSE / ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. WITH TRANSLUCENT GLAZING, TYP.
THIS ELEVATION

PREFINISHED METAL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
COPING, TYP. SCREEN BEYOND

TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH)
18" - 11"

TOP OF PARAPET (LOW)
17' - 7"

Ll

CANOPY BEYOND CANOPY BEYOND

OUTDOOR SEATING

BRICK VENEER

EXTERIOR LIGHT
FIXTURE, TYP.

L

STONE SILL

/

STONE VENEER

2T AR
{ |
|
1
u-
1
[
iu‘
n

. [ ~ T} i ~ar1 1M 2 T W R = 4 " o il 2 ard
kL _ : LS = B LS R -pem _ _T<>Po_FS&@
N N ol_oll

ELECTRICAL SERVICE -
EQUIPMENT AREA

SCUPPER AND \—— BRICK AND STONE
DOWNSPOUT, TYP —/ PILASTER, TYP. — MASONRY SCREEN WALL
LY 1Y GREASE RECYCLING

STORAGE TANK ENCLOSURE

3l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll 5l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll

N

12' _ Oll 11 _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 12' _ Oll

87l _ 8"

REAR ELEVATION (WEST)

REAR ELEVATION (WEST: FACING WAKEFIELD PINES DRIVE)

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS:

ELEVATION AREA: E'A,G_%"FDNT - CUPOLA

1402.72 SF (87.67'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) WALL MOUNTED BRICK SOLDER COURSE / ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
BUILDING SIGN ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. SCREEN BEYOND

REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: NOTE:
462.90 SF  33% OF ELEVATION AREA BUILDING SIGNAGE IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE ARCHITECTURAL ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM,
231.45SF  50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY PURPOSES ONLY. SIGNAGE WILL BE SUBMITTED CANOPY WITH TRANSLUCENT GLAZING, TYP.
TO BE BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE FOR SEPARATE PERMITTING APPROVAL PER UDO PREFINISHED
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City of Raleigh

1N 1 Devel t Services Department
Administrative P Gne Exchange Plaza
Ap p ro a| ACt . O n Raleigh, NC 27602
\Y | (919) 996-2495
DS.help@raleighnc.gov

SR-11-18, Sheetz Wakefield Pines www.raleighnc.gov

Transaction # 544907, AA # 3830

LOCATION: This site is located on the east side of Wakefield Pines Drive, west side of Falls
of Neuse Road. The site is addressed at 2801 Wakefield Pines Dr and is
located within City limits. The lot to be developed is associated with the
subdivision case S-81-17 and is shown as proposed lot 1 on that plan.

REQUEST: Development of a 1.51-acre tract zoned CX-3, and within the Urban Watershed
Protection Overlay District (UWPOD), into a 4,893 square foot general building.
The building will contain Restaurant/Bar (1,893 SF) and Vehicle Fuel Sales
(3,000 SF) uses.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: Variance (A-119-17) was granted for relief, with conditions, from 40%
forestation requirements of the UWPOD (UDO 9.1.9.A).

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan submitted by Chris Bostic of Kimley-Horn &
Associates, Inc., dated June 29, 2018.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

Note: This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals with
the exception of final plats.

Stormwater: This site will comply with the stormwater restrictions and impervious surface allocations set
forth by S-81-17 Wakefield Pines. The shared facility concurrent review for the
underground detention system will have to be completed before site permits can be
approved. This site will utilize the existing shared downstream regional BMP for
stormwater quality regulations and a shared underground detention device to be located
on lot 2.

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY SITE PERMITS OR APPROVAL OF CONCURRENT REVIEW
PROCESS, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE:
ENGINEERING

1. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided
to Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

2. The developer has elected to grade out the future road section to remove the slope easements as
allowed in Section 5.8.4 of the Raleigh Street Design Manual. Further confirmation to occur at
time of concurrent submittal.

3. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services prior to
the commencement of any construction activities within the right-of-way.

SR-11-18 Sheetz Wakefield Pines 1
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\Y | (919) 996-2495
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Transaction # 544907, AA # 3830

STORMWATER
4. Next Step: A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and
budget shall be approved by the Stormwater Engineer in compliance with Part 10A Chapter 9 of
the Unified Development Ordinance.

Next Step: In accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4 of the Unified Development Ordinance, a
surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City.

URBAN FORESTRY

5. Obtain required tree impact permits from the City of Raleigh.

GENERAL

6. Provide fire flow analysis.

7. That the proposed lots be recorded and all conditions of approval of subdivision S-81-17 be met.
ENGINEERING

8. A 15x 20’ transit easement located on Falls of Neuse Rd shall be approved by the Transit
Planner in the Transportation Department, and shall be shown on all maps for recording, and a
transit easement deed approved by the City of Raleigh shall be recorded with the local County
Register of Deeds. The recorded copy of this transit easement shall be provided to the
Development Services Department prior to building permit approval.

9. An encroachment agreement for the stormwater drainage system from the parking lot within the
public right-of-way shall be approved by City Council and the City Council approved
encroachment agreement shall be filed with the Development Services Department. The
encroachment agreement shall also be recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds prior to
concurrent review approval.

10. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any
construction activity within the right-of-way.

PUBLIC UTILITIES
11. Domestic & irrigation water services should be reconfigured to match approved Subdivision
Construction Drawings; services shown on last ASR submittal are not in compliance with
CORPUD standards.
STORMWATER
12. Next Step: The developer shall pay to the City a stormwater facility replacement fund payment

equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater control
facilities shown on the development plans.

SR-11-18 Sheetz Wakefield Pines 2
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13. Next Step: The City form document entitled Declaration of Maintenance Covenant and Grant of
Protection Easement for Stormwater Control Facilities shall be approved by the City and recorded
with the county register of deeds office.

14. Next Step: All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and
from any nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for
recording as private drainage easements.

15. Next Step: In accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of the
construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the Engineering Services Department.

URBAN FORESTRY
16. A final inspection of right of way tree plantings by Urban Forestry staff must be completed.
17. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way.

Prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

1. Next Step: Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum,
sufficiently completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

2. Next Step: All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

3. Next Step: Copies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to
the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.

4. Next Step: As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the
Engineering Services Department

5. Next Step: Final inspection of all required right of way tree plantings by Urban Forestry Staff.

SR-11-18 Sheetz Wakefield Pines 3
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Administrative P e Exchras bl
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Approval Action oS nelp 2062452
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EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-
approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 7-18-2021

Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.
Signed:(Planning Dir./Designee) {L_,} : KRL Z/ Date; ?jsﬁ}/éa;g

Staff Coordinator: Ryan Boivin

SR-11-18 Sheotz Wakefield Pines 4
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CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

presented at the hearing;

Falls of Neuse Road;

A-119-17 WHEREAS CK Wakefield Properties, LLC., property owner, requests a
complete variance to the 40% forestation standard set forth in Section 9.1.9 of the
Unified Development Ordinance as well as a complete variance to the primary tree
conservation requirement for an undisturbed area adjoining a thoroughfare set forth
in Section 9.1.4.A.8 of the Unified Development Ordinance as applied to the
property's frontage along Falls of Neuse Road and Wakefield Pines Drive on a 4.93
acre parcel zoned Commercial Mixed Use -3-Urban Watershed Protection Overlay
District and located at 2801 Wakefield Pines Drive.

Approved the variance from the 40% forestation.

Approved the complete variance from the primary tree conservation
requirement with the following conditions:

At least 16% tree conservation area shall be provided, as sown on the site plan
A Type C2 street protective yard is provided along Wakefield Pines Drive and

A 20-feet wide building and parking setback is provided along Wakefield Pines
Drive and Falls of Neuse Road;

Dumpsters on the property shall be located at least 70 feet from any
single-family lot on Sargas Street or Arneson Street;

Unless required by the City, the Applicant shall not clear the area within the 20
wide City of Raleigh sanitary sewer easement along the rear of the property as
shown on plat recorded in Book of Maps2001, Page 2359, but exclusive of
those areas also within the 20' private drainage easement and 60' private cross
access, private drainage and private utility easement as shown on the plat;
Subject to the consent of the owner of the single-family lot, the Applicant shall.
at the sole cost of the Applicant, construct a wood fence where there is no
wood fence along the property boundary adjacent to the single-family lots. If
agreement cannot be reached with the adjoining owner(s), then the wood
fence shall be provided on the other side of the tree conservation area interior
to the property in a location that generally corresponds with the common
boundary line with that adjoining lot.

SURVEY NOTE:

EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016.

SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND

PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT

SITE DEVELOPER:
SHEETZ, INC.

5700 SIXTH AVE.
ALTOONA, PA 16602
ATTN.: TOM ANASTASI
PHONE: (919) 437-9859
tanastas@sheetz.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
ATTN.: RICHARD BROWN, PLA
PHONE: (919) 653-2976
richard.brown@kimley-horn.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
ATTN.: CHRIS BOSTIC, P.E.
PHONE: (919) 653-2927
chris.bostic@kimley-horn.com

SURVEYOR:

GSC SURVEYING

4072 BARRETT DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC 27609

ATTN.: GREG CROWDER, PLS
PHONE: (919) 787-5805
greg@gscsurveying.com

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR:

L 14 WAKEFIELD PINES

280

S-81-17 (SUBDIVISION)
TRANS. #536214 (SUBDIVISION)
SR-11-18 (ASR)

TRANS #544907 (ASR)
SKETCH PLAN TRANS. #539713

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27614

A DEVELOPMENT BY: SHEETZ, INC.
5700 SIXTH AVENUE
ALTOONA, PENNSYLVANIA 16602

Administrative Site Review Application e ool
(for UDO Districts only) DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 919-096-24095 | efax 919-996-183
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the approprate building type and include the Plan Checklist document.

BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
l-:| Detached '.:] General Transaction Number
El Attached i
D i i:l Mixed Use Assignoed Project Coondinator
Apartment D OperiLot
I:l Townhouse Assigned Team Leader

Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? [f yes, provide the transaction # 476999, #536214

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name Ghaatz Wakefield

Zoning District CX_S Overlay District (if applicable) N!A Inside City Limits? D‘r’es DNQ

Proposed Use Cammercial
Property Address(es)2801 Wakefield Pines Drive, Raleigh, NG 27614| Malorstreettocator: Wakefield Pines Drive

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

P.LN. 1739-08-4787 P.LN. PN P.LN.

What is your project type? O Apartment C Elderly Facilities O Hospitals L] Hotels/Motels L] Office

0 Wixed Residential U Mon-Residential Condo L] School O Shopping Center L] Banks O Industrial Building
O Duplex | Telecommunication Tower | Religious Institutions O Residential Condo ] Retail O Cottage Court

m Other: If other, please describe: Fuel station canvenisnce store

Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or
occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements.

Project includes construction of a fuel station/convenience store and associated
facilities and infrastructure.

WORK SCOPE

Per City Code Chapter B, summarize if your praject requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate

DESIGN ADJUSTMENT Administrative AE

OR ADMIN ALTERNATE
Section 1.5.9 Transparency. UDO requires 33% transparency in GX=3 Zoning for facades facing Wakefield Pines and New Falls of Neuse.

Company Shaetz, Inc Name (s) Tom Anastasi
oo TDEVELOPER/ | | address 5700 Sixth Ave, Altoona, PA 16602
Phone 919-437-9859 Emall tanastas@sheetz.com
Company Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. | N™e{s) Chris Bostic
CONSULTANT
(Contact Person for Address 421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC, 27601
Plans) :
Phone 919-677-2000 Email Chris.Bostic@Kimley-Horn.com| Fax 919-677-2050
PAGF 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16

DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

Zoning Information

Building Information

Zoning District{s) CX-3

Proposed building use(s) Fuel station/convenience store

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Existing Building(s) sg. ft. gross 0

Overlay District N/A

Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross 4893 sf

Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits [ yes No 1.51

Total sq. ft. gross (existing & propnsed}4393 sf

Off street parking: Required 23 Provided 34

Proposed height of building(s) 26.17"

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case #N/A

# of stories 1

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A-119-17

Ceiling height of 1" Floor 11'=8" (backroom)

CUD (Conditional Use District) case # 2- N/A

100" (kitchen)

Stormwater Information

Existing Impervious Surface 0.15 quare feet Flood Hazard Area L] Yes [ ]] No
Proposed Impervious Surface 1,13 @credsquare feet If Yes, please provide:

' Alluvial 5oils Flood 5tud
Neuse River Buffer D Yes No Wetlands D Yes Mo y

FEMA Map Panel #

FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units

5, Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more

2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units

6. Infill Development 2.2.7

3. Total Number of Hotel Units

7. Open Space (only) or Amenity

4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above)

8. Isyour project a cottage court? ] Yes (] No

SIGNATURE BLOCK {(Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as

approved by the City.
Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc

| hereby designate

to serve as my agent regarding this application, to

receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this

application.

Ifwe have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development

Luse.

Signed Yo A

1-31-18

Da

Printed Name

Tom Anastasi, Sheetz, Inc. Engineering Permit PM

Signed

Date

Printed Name

PAGE 2 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16
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DESCRIPTION

BY

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Kimley»Horn

© 2018 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET — SUITE 600 — RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 677—2000

NC CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: F-0102

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

This document, together with the concepts and designs
presented herein, as an instrument of services, is intended
only for the specific purpose and client for which it was
Reuse of and improper reliance on this document
without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley—Horn
and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley—Horn

prepared.

and Associates, Inc.

Copyright Kimley—Horn and Associates, Inc., 2018
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JOB NUMBER:
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5 I BOTTOM OF BOX: 260.90
° SIDE STREET 10’ A : : REMOVED.
€ SIDE LOT LINE 5°
[0} ’
£ SUM OF SIDE SETBACKS (MIN)10" < ‘é\ / & EXISTING UTILITY STRUCTURES, LIGHT
E REAR LOT LINE 20 &, ( / et o X POLE, TREES, GAS TANKS, STORM <
0 VA STRUCTURES, GATE POSTS OR SIGNS
= ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SETBACKS ’OO IVATE DRAINAGE E T0 BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED.
< PRIMARY STREET (MIN) 50 7z 5oRK oF/ MA%S 2001 D
" SIDE STREET (MIN) 10° < — N\ /
o SIDE LOT LINE (MIN) 5’ a - |
< REAR LOT LINE (MIN) 5’
o ALLEY 4’ OR 20" MIN LL]
e —
o MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT:  40'/3 STORIES _
2 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (MAX): 25 W LL S
[0}
a
0 LINE |BEARING DISTANCE X N =
o L1 _|S 4932°30" E |15.35’ < LLl 2 nT
i ﬁ g;ﬁg;;zog 5/ 51.6? D \ GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET |r_|IJ N
: . . ) 0 15 30 60
T L4 S 404247" Wi2.11" ToP: 283.98 ‘\ | Z -
© L5 |S 4026716” W |19.66° FL:283.30° <
2 L6 [N 512345 W |54.07 NW INV: 278.40 N D__ H:J m
g L7 |N 442742 W|6.07° spey
r3 7 7 7 D—
L Bl e 20\ = %
O . 2 . ’
. 110 1S 502502" E 11302’ g%zf/fﬁgg, FL:276.41 ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 7))
S L11_|S 4812°34" E |27.74 SE NV 277971 CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
< L12 |S 451759 E (20.92 . : SPECIFICATIONS I I I
3 L13 |N 404247 E |7.75° :
. L14 |N 19714716 E |14.46° | -
E L15 |S 501758” E _|40.85 (D O
0 L16 |S 4819°08" E |1.96° . n
8 SURVEY NOTE: L]
) CURVE [ARC [ENGTH |RADIUS |DELTA ANGLE [CHORD BEARING [CHORD [ENGIH / <
g cr__1220.90 40003771509 20.00° |5 554735 _W_1220.57 EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND 0%
: C3___1196.24 1044.00°[1046°11.05"_|N 417626" W__]195.95’ TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVETING, INC., 4072 SHEET NUMBER
S BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
©
919—-787—-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016. C1 O
2
£ I\N ]
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This document, together with the conce

I
N . e — = = 5
N/F LP:J?Z\YN ?fl ABLCKBAKA ,' MICHELLE BEGIN - \ ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL =
\< PIN: 1739093043 LOT 3511 N e 935 / CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND N
?:?3 15)(.;5817 PPé; 11772547 / AUTIN B. & L0.5” IPF BB 2001 PG 1724 \ SPECIFICATIONS. 5 =
\ ZONING: R—6CU / LOT 3059 ,’ TERESSA F. MERCK ‘ USIZE?NéTr?éLER}i%fLY / A S -
- > USE: SINGLE FAMI;YQMH FRANK & FELITA L. I/ ggl:1 5177219?:5;((;3090521 ‘
SDMH ff%gg%%%dz éVA/L <z RIM: 293.62" EATO'\QIC’)Q 4‘<J)2Ro’ | \ PB, 2001 PG 1724 ’ “‘ L § / LEGEND OF SYMBOLS:
£:2130258.2163 SW INV: 287. 74 N . SING ’ “ \ < ;
e SE INV:287.34° DB 13782 PG 2513 | LOT 3510 USE: SINGLE FAMILY 2 “‘ . \ \&% Ops  IRON PIN SET — 5/8" REBAR
ELEV: 314.31' PB 2001 PG 1724 ““‘ =2 / %®F  IRON PIN OR PIPE FOUND W/SIZE
&% ZONING: R—6CU 7 SHAILENDRA KUMAR ““‘ ‘ \ N\ LOT 3540 oy N PN 98
D% ~ USE: SINGLE FAMILY PRAKASH ““‘ “ ° CALCULATED POINT — NO IRON SET
& - | ““ \( BRIAN & JANICE WILLIAMS osv  SIGN

\ XX LP  [IGHT POLE

S . ! ‘000‘ ®
%@ P PO, 20" PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMEN[ PIN: 1739085919 % “‘ ‘ 0.5 IPF PIN: 1739087966 v, FIRE HYDRANT
-~ BOOK OF MAPS 2001 PG 2359 DB 16098 PG 1724 <@ o
— X RE e . ( ) ‘ ‘ ‘ PB 2001 PG 1724 own  WATER METER
s AR M Ny IPF | USE: SINGLE FAMILY P
% . TRARL I .96 OFF LINE ‘ ‘ ZONING: R—6CU
. XS : s T
/

\ Oicv  IRRIGATION HEAD
WOODEN PRIVACY, FENCE . IPF W/CAP 7/‘ “ W\ USE: SINGLE FAMILY

|
_ S J”M 8 . 2To’ CITY OF RALEIGH = 7 Vvv' 0 e vaVvaw “““‘
N o i [POROE SIS SIS

CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

REVISIONS

LINE INV OUT: 285.27 (EX. SSMH-1)

%
pd \ 0%  TATHE Senks PoLE
N/F “ “““‘ ‘\ Qe ELECTRIC MANHOLE
WAKEFIELD SPRING | sows ? N D st memememy | TSSO 92 0¢ 19,0070 % %% 0% 0 % e
Sgeaiite ) Remptd BN CUTFERITI L e g e
DB 15905 PG 741 ~ e ““ '0’ @-@‘ “ :.0‘,,@@@““ “‘ » A ““ “ Cleowti STM LIRAN WANHOLE
PB 2015 PG 1566 ' %N “‘ ““ 5‘ @“‘ "QA “‘ ““ LOT 3542 9ot STORM DRAIN CURB INLET
ZONING: NX-3 e 7~ ‘/ i cv 6 0““‘ ““‘ I‘ ““‘ ‘ g . X‘““““‘ Ossur  SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE o
USE: APARTMENTS _~ STOP BAR - 40 /c)@gQ d “‘ ““‘ i ) ““ “‘ ., “ ““ N JOSEPH & / %o SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT |z
o0 PSR N ~ N %}W W‘ \ R rsiceree — = indarcado tieome e
DB 9244, PAGE 2380 £ 5 ; Y DB 11883 PG 201 r UG COMMS,/TELEPHONE/CABLE TV LINE -
TRIANGLE e : 6 ;
P “‘ g1 "‘ ““‘ ‘ — — —ss— — —  SANITARY SEWER LINE L J g
EXISTNG ”:" l\ : Eﬁ\; i?gz:sgs; 05 (EX. SSWR—CO—2) W %% / o g o ge
2. : . . —CO— 2 0 OAK e
s | N\s b i 20 €1 ey CSSRLHKIENR, $ a i
PROPOSED | INV OUT: 284.95 (EX. SSMH) TREE CONSERVATION \ “““‘““‘ - EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2% L 2
RETANING I \ | EX. SSWR—CO—3 AREA PER CONDITIONS ““ D LOT CURB & GUTTER VA~ CRE
I RIM: 291.32 OF APPROVAL ““ a AA ZH© T
EX. SSWR—CO—1 & INV OUT: 285.19 (EX. SSMH—1 A-119-17 DIEP N. =S
RIM: 292.93 | ° = ( ) ‘ DIAN, 754
INV OUT: 289.27 (EX. SSMH—1) ‘» FUTURE ADA “ PIN: 1 > 2 E e
,\ T T 4T »w/“ gy e i D :i::
PROPOSED \\ LOT 2 5 ’ {/ UsE: S r— éﬁ "
\\ RAME Wi\ AREA: 58571 SF (1.35 AC) P X | X% \ E e
PROPERTY ' RM: 290,82 - LOT 3 ': _: gg

AREA: 86,652 SF (1.99 AC)

PROPOSED
RETAINING
WALL A

10" WIDE PUBLIC
ACCESS PATHWAY

07 60d NAIL

766.5732
2090.2155

5

SIDEWALK PROPOSED &
EASEMENT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

- 5' GENERAL
207 PRIVATE PROPERTY R & UTILITY “EXISTING
7 DRAINAGE (vP.) PLACEMENT CURB &
_~" EASEMENT ‘ EASEMENT GUTTER y

10" WIDE PUBLIC

ACCESS PATHWAY

COB

7~ / z[z[2
< - So| RIS|E|=
PROPOSED % u5|l O %
RETAINING . o Salud N N
WALL B SIGHT . < s EOlam| L2, |@
TRIANGLE ;. - NEE R
STOP /RIGHT . C4506 60d NAIL TS| 4B E|S
TURN ONLY . N;798657.1031 x Ol 3lals| ¥
SIGN /5?/2730808.5644 8|83
LOT 1 &7 ELEV: 269.50"
EX. 20’ PRIVATE P
AREA: 65,842 SF (1.51 AC) DRAINAGE R
EASEMENT K} I
REFERENCE e,
TRANSACTION #536214 , 7
5' CITY OF RALEIGH P
\ GENERAL UTILITY

PROPERTY -
\))\/— PO PLACEMENT EASEMENT

sDCl \ \ \
TOP: 288.07° \ \ 5 GENERAL UTILITY
FL:287.45’ \ PLACEMENT
SW INV:283.53° . X ‘.\3 \ EASEMENT 15" X 20°
SE INV.:283.05" \ P AN %% TRANSIT
2” DOMESTIC N\ AN \
RPZ BACKFLOW S \ EASEMENT - ZONING:

ZONED: CX—-3, COMMERCIAL MIXED USE, 3 STORIES
PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACKS

FH PREVENTER S \\\ ) C2 YARD
sDey \ L N \ \w}
TOP: 288.11" 2" GATE VALVE N\ N A NN Z N &
i ! N \ D \“‘(‘,‘4 & \
FL:267.51 2" DOMESTIC —= N\ N T \
E INV:284.18" < \ TSR\ 3

PRIMARY STREET 10°
WATER METER\ /k \’ V\\\\Vi & RETAINING SIDE STREET 0
\ CURB STOP —2\ M \\\s~ < WALL SIDE LOT LINE 5
N V4’2" REDUCER \\ X ‘ SUM OF SIDE SETBACKS (MIN) 10’
y 4'x2" REDUCER \ \\ > EXISTING 5' SIDEWALK TOP: 265.40° REAR LOT LINE 20’
'7 12°X12”X4” STAINLESS FL:264.90 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SETBACKS
6 STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE BOTTOM OF BOX: 260.: pr it kS
\ SIDE STREET (MIN) 10

SUBDIVISION PLAN

g AND VALVE \& \
Gl N\ B \‘1\\\'\%
\

SIDE LOT LINE (MIN) 5
\ \\ VARIABLE WIDTH / d ﬁf}.“gywr LINE (M) i: OR 20’ MIN
(OO 1” IRRIGATION \ MRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT ;L/‘D;7§7794
I£/7NE gE:g/gZGJO - %S;’gNCE <§% «O/ WATER METER \ BORK OF MAPS 2001 PG 2359 N\ —7 278 MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40’/3 STORIES
3230 .35 N N \ ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (MAX): 25’
L2 _|S 48°47°02” E |21.85 f‘ 4/\ 1” GATE VALVE \ . AN O
L3 |5 172727 W18.66’ P \ \ _ D z
L4 _|S 404247 W]12.11 2. tp\ 1” IRRIGATION : — X
L5 |S 4026°16” W |19.66° ~/ O\ RPZ BACKFLOW _ ¢ o W\
L6 N 512345" W |54.07 (p 4 : \
0’ 3.

PREVENTER
L7 |N 442742 W16.07 ! N

L8 |N 414550" E |20.97 @ \

L9 |N 391849” E [19.99° @ w% \

L10 |S 502502" E [13.02" J .
L11_|S 4812°34” E |27.74° AR \J) ot @)
L12 |S 451759 E |20.92° soci \\‘ Qo RS x =
L13 N 40'42’47” E 7.75’ TOP: 283.98° &L M4 )
L14_|N 19714'16" £ _|14.46 1283 30" v" GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET 5_3 =
L1S |S 5077:58: E 40.8:5' NW INV: 278.40" < . \ 96 0 15 30.1 60|.2 A -
L16 |S 48°19°08" E |1.96 o0 X 4 =44, <0 'ﬁ':J N
CURVE [ARC LENGTH |RADIUS |DELTA ANGLE |CHORD BEARING [CHORD LENGTH TOP: 283.26° \ CSCH5Z60d NAIL N Top: 277.00 < —
Cl__ 122090’ 4000.317|309°50.00” |S 5542°'33” W_|220.87 FL:282.653" | ’ N: 70846%. 8923 FL:276.41 , 2 LL
Cc2_ 16361 40.50" 18959°01.00" |N 8052'51” W_|57.27° SWINV:277.98 \ £:21304055324 INV. CENTER OF BOX:266.41 W]
C3 |196.24" 1044.00"[104611.05” |N 411626" W__1195.95 SE INV.:277.91 283.12° v
\ g o T
‘ w
Ui' 2
CURVE TABLE / / EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:
/

1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016.

CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD | DELTA | TANGENT
€3 | 105.50'| 20.29 S48°42'51"W | 20.26° | 1101127 | 1018’

SHEETZ WAKEFIELD
PINES

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A

RALEIGH

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X
BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
/?‘ / MAP NUMBER 3720173900 DATED MAY 2, 2006. PRELIMINARY SHEET NUMBER
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION C1 1
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E
=
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL o
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. ol =
o] <
< ()
o
SITE LEGEND
&, ADA PARKING SPACE %
— e o c— PROPERTY LINE 5
=
--d----d---- PROPOSED ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH Z
Ol n
=
- SIGN | ©
| SN TS 15x340° siGHT e | 2
v DISTANCE | - DIRECTIONAL PAVEMENT |
| \ TRIANGLE | @ MARKINGS =l &
'v ] | @ L
st SIDEWALK - | | O
D * ————— >
Lo —
> 24" CURB & . , | PAVEMENT LEGEND O
v [l of . EX. 20
| . GUTTER DOOR ole PRIVATE |
: CANOPY, S DRAINAGE | Iitili!
[ ~ HHHH
| 2 VP. A EACEMENT | [HHHH BRICK PAVERS |
g —| ©
: 10.00 ~ * "1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
. TYP. /3 | | AT
21 201 19 | 18 | \17 | 16| 15 7\ I -
- _. I | ©
I . ‘\‘ s s s s s s s s s [] [] [] [] ; | I : R
v
. | SRS
; : | R N M < ! \/-\I\/\\ DUMPSTER WITH S zZ
. - ENCLOSURE i
T s : : | | SITE DATA O s
I \ y i - _. 24ioo I E o
'ﬂ | ROOF ACCESS — = : I EXISTING ZONING: CX-3 I = <4<
~ LADDER . - — n . 3
OO | | Y L | — N /\_J/\_,/ A EXISTING USE: UNDEVELOPED D 29
l T 1 : VENT STACKS _— 08 <2
o0 | : 12.00 5 s A 55.00 28|00' AND PAD N | Rt : TOTAL SITE AREA: 1.51 ACRES (65,842 SF) A SCnk
o [ | A ' A BUFFERS: 15" PROTECTIVE STREETYARD aN =0T
PROPANE , . | )
- | = EXCHANGE = g=] | N = B z0 27
oo I G | < S | z0 50
I - S | | PROPERTY SETBACKS: PRIMARY STREET = &' o L2
= | NEW * - | | o — SnfnE
— o o™ | | N LA | | SIDE = 0'-6 Sz
| S e N T s 69
® — | | SHEETZ STORE - Sl | | (I =) : LOT 3 REAR = 0—6 — D=
X 7 | | 4,893 SQ. FT. = T o EXCHANGE A - SRS | | PROECT DATA =
2 m | FFE: 293.17 . (B%LPL/;RD = @i@' | | ° @ - L | PROPOSED USE: ~ CONVENIENCE STORE & FUELING STATION S “E
' ) oL S
| e NE | | | [UNDERGROUND] | | N | A | | PIN# 1739-08-4787 T o
M . . <
). : b 28 | | ks M | v | | PROPOSED # OF BUILDINGS 1 (4,893 GSF TOTAL) x o
|_20.00° | | ) T | | oy | BUILDING LOT COVERAGE: 7.43% (4,893 SF/65,842 SF N
| | ] o T TYP. | | @ ° '3, | S I ( ! ) ~
| C2 YARD ~ | | . . I VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA (NEW): 43.34% (28,537 SF/65,842 SF)
I ) L) | ® |—|_ ] & "
w : LIGHTED | | @ % | N | A | PARKING: Qu
e MASONRY O SvEReD ] BOLLARD, TYP. = @@l | | OU o | (RESTAURANT)
ENCLOSURE BICYCLE RACKS I 1 | L~ LT I | 1 SPACE/150 SF
WITH GATE | N | | kS 1l \ 1,893 SF/150 = 12.62 SPACES
| T l Wl A ) | > HANDICAP | e / A (RETAIL) T 13 SPACES
3'x3 GREASE 5 i s B S % SIGNAGE / 3’ DELGARD DECORATIVE FENCE 1 SPACE/300 SF
RECYCLING | 1 . ) | | ] (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET) 3,000 SF/300 = 10.00 SPACES
TANK =1 | o ‘ T ) T ~Y 1 ! 4HIFEqPe— [, = 10 SPACES
| S I @ I‘l LOT 1 o TOTAL = 23 SPACES
. 44.0’ . 52.0° | 1 : — = BE] , i A
- | EX. 20 V4 P
CL-R/W CL-R/W N | T . ° ° ° PRIVATE 4 I
| ! <] OUTDOOR DRAINAGE - o /5 | ACCESSIBLE PARKING: VAN: 1 SPACE
- 68.9’ - | <+ SEATING AREA EASEMENT A VEHICLE: 1 SPACE
Boc-BOC | | | ' B 3 : l ' TOTAL: 2 SPACES =|/=|=|8
- — 1l ALUMINUM 5 \ —————————————————————— . - 0O
| | _ N | Y SHORT TERM RAILING AND * , LIGHT POLE, o BIKE PARKING: REQUIRED: 4 SHORT & 4 LONG TERM O o = 2I1=|=|©
! 3383 BICYCLE RACKS ( LIGHTED v “ / TP, _/o PROVIDED: 4 SHORT & 4 LONG TERM 0|, 8|0
CONCRETE :
CL-BOC SOLLARDS, A / / NCRETE . a PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 26.17' ¥ O e Qe &
A . ] _ I SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA: ALLOWABLE: 74.4% PRI IR 0% 2
P - o ’ tl A Z
- ~ | 15'X430 PROPOSED: 74.4% IS5 NY|B|E|S
" / T T T T T T T T T T T L e~ SIGHT 49 005 SF/65.842 SF < OI3|2| 2|k
- T / 24” CURB & EX. RETAINING R DISTANCE (49, /65, ) n|lal|lal|o
C2 YARD . / AR GUTTER WALL ' EX. RETAINING TRIANGLE
- | | STATION\ (BY OTHERS) WALL
DUKE UTILITY 1 ; N
EASEMENT / / l SIDEWALK SITE NOTES
P P S—" o——o 0 EASEMENT
A / 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF BUILDING
/ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CURB RADIl DIMENSIONS ARE TO
/ / FACE OF CURB. ALL CURB RADIl TO BE 3 MINIMUM UNLESS
t ! OTHERWISE NOTED.
—_ - _ —JL— _———— — = —_ v 2. STRUCTURAL AND SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE DESIGN FOR RETAINING Z
15" X 20’ |  20.00 | _ WALLS ARE NOT ADDRESSED IN CIVIL PLANS BY KIMLEY—HORN AND
TRANSIT ! I ASSOCIATES, REFER TO RETAINING WALL SHEETS. <
EASEMENT
Yy v 3. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND STRIPING TO CONFORM TO |
FLAG POLE I s THE  MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
24 "-‘00_ (M.U.T.C.D.) AND NCDOT SUPPLEMENT. D_
FLAG POLE LIGHT - 4. ALL PAVING CUTS SHALL BE MADE BY SAW CUTS. EXISTING
5 CITY OF RALEIGH — ELEVATIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND MATCHED. Lu
VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE GENERAL UTILITY I_
DRAINAGE EASEMENT - PLACEMENT
BOOK OF MAPS 2001 PG 2359 ol 5 Sl= EASEMENT
— —_
N T8 &l ) ALL SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY. (D
2|3 s B9 (VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W -
glon o
8 | 7 | 6 5 l 4 3 | 2 1
FENCE PARTS =T — [ [ A
ITEMQTY NAME -l R
1 1 [72" — 15 HOLE RESIDENTIAL HEADER
2| 22" POST
312 |27 ALUMINUM POST CAP D
4 [15|[R202 — 36" PICKET ©
5 | 2 [72" — 15 HOLE RESIDENTIAL STRINGER D =
[ J
(+ LL
1 13 Tf}%" P4 . LI-III O
ri3 | ‘erv"ﬁ : = = x ==
A / GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET X ) 2=
/ 0 10 20 40 -
¥ B | < II I @] N
L
23" Z n'd I—
2 <
_, \ i N Q- zWw
o1 — o T
Wﬁ’ EXISTING CONDITION NOTES: | | | N
ol 5 78" SOUARE PICKET j Manufacturing Co., Inc =
21 R TISTRINERR 8" SQUARE FICKE PR 1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND L |
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072 -
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE: I
N ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CONDITIONS RESIDENTIAL FENCE 919—787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016. O
T AND STANDARD BUILDING PRACTICES STYLE #202 - 36" HEIGHT A m 5
2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A =
- T _ SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X >
et i i 0 " RS3(U2025N N BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
]:!;h’?fi?lm.;:.lcr._..::_Jr:\l.,tEfc. ' SCHE AT Er MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006. P R E |_| M | N A R Y
™ om o SHEET NUMBER
8 7 5 | 4 2 ' 1 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

C2.0
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EX. SSWR—-CO-1
RIM: 292.93

FUTURE 30’ CITY OF RALEIGH

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
TRANSACTION NUMBER: 536214

6” PVC SANITARY SANITARY SEWER >

SEWER @ MIN 1% CLEANOUT (TYP.) ss Zss =

= /é

20" PRIVATE EX. SSWR-CO-2
DRAINAGE RIM: 290.82
EASEMENT INV OUT: 285.27 (EX. SSMH-1)
EX. 2” DOMESTIC
RPZ BACKFLOW
PREVENTER B

EX. 2" GATE VALVE

L
@
)

EX. 2" DOMESTIC '_\
£ 2" TYPE "K”

ZCS 1 COPPER WATER

EX. CURB STOP SERVICE

EX. 4"x2" REDUCER 8
) 1" IRRIGATION
EX. 4” DIP WATERLINE LINE
EX. 12”x12"x4” STAINLESS
|/

STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE
AND VALVE

EX. 4"x1” REDUCER

EX. CURB STOP

EX. 1” IRRIGATION
WATER METER

(M/d 2I'1dNd 88)

AATHA SANId ATAIAAMY M

EX. 1" GATE VALVE

EX. 1" IRRIGATION
RPZ BACKFLOW

PROPOSED 2,000 GALLON
GREASE INTERCEPTOR (SIZE
TO BE CONFIRMED AND
APPROVED IN THE FINAL
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS)

EX. 20’
PRIVATE
DRAINAGE
I EASEMENT

A EX. FIRE HYDRANT 3 T

.00°0¢2

DUKE UTILITY
EASEMENT

5" CITY OF RALEIGH =
GENERAL UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

ro
JSH®_ . N |- - b

NEW FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

(VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W)

STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1.
2.

o o > w

12.
13.

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
A) A DISTANCE OF 100°SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED &
INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25'FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.
B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18”ABOVE THE
TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.
C) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10°ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
D) 5.0'MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER.
E) MAINTAIN 18”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6”MIN.
CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 & S—49).
F) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.
3.0’MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0°'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS.

IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWSE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT
PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

INSTALL 2" TYPE "K” COPPER WATER SERVICE WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2°X2'WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

INSTALL 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 100 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM.

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (919) 996—2334 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX—B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA.THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY
ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM,
WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996—5923 OR JOANIE.HARTLEY@GRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

EX. SSMH-1

RIM: 292.52

INV IN: 285.05 (EX. SSWR—CO-2)
INV IN: 289.09 (EX. SSWR—-CO-1)
INV IN: 285.05 (EX. SSWR—CO-3)
INV OUT: 284.95 (EX. SSMH)

EX. SSWR—-CO-3
RIM: 291.32
INV OUT: 285.19 (EX. SSMH-1)

M

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
0 10 20 4|O

EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:

1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016.

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X
BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006.
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C2 PROTECTIVE YARD
(SEE SUBDIVISION
LANDSCAPE PLAN $-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

STREET TREES

(SEE SUBDIVISION
LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)
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AATHA SANId A TATAAMV M

VARIABLE WIDTH
PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
BOOK OF MAPS 2001 PG 2359

MULCH AROUND FLAG
POLE AND LIGHTING

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. WEED BARRIER FABRIC: PLACE "DEWITT 15 YEAR WEED BARRIER"
WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE OR APPROVED EQUAL IN ALL PLANT
BEDS AND AT EACH TREE RING.

2. PRE-EMERGENT: APPLY "SNAP SHOT 2.5 TG" OR APPROVED EQUAL

TO ALL PLANT BEDS AND TREE RINGS PER MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FINAL PLANT

BED/TREE RING COVER.

ALL SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

CANOPY TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM 20' FROM LIGHT

POLES.

W

N |

AMENITY AREA #1

(0.16 AC)

NEW
SHEETZ STORE
4,893 SQ. FT.

FFE: 293.17

g g, Sepm gl

e, e C— e p— —p—

C2 PROTECTIVE YARD

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS & CALCULATIONS

City of Raleigh UDO

SQUARE FEET/

AREA TO BE LANDSCAPED CODE REQUIREMENT STREET LINEAR FEET TOTAL QUANTITY REQUIRED TOTAL QUANTITY PROVIDED CODE SECTION
VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA 1TREE PER 2,000 SF OF(\\//SEE)'CULAR SURFACE AREA 28,537 SF 28,537/2,000=15 15 SHADE TREES 717
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 10% OF NET SITE AREA - 1.80 AC 1.50*10% + .15 ACRES A6 AC 1.5.3.C

PLANT SCHEDULE
| TREES QTYy BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT CAL SIZE REMARKS
l % 11 PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE B&B 3.5"CAL 14°-16" HT.
Q 4 QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK B&B 3"CAL
SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT SPACING REMARKS
I —— o @ 4 CAMELLIA JAPONICA 'KRAMER'S SUPREME®™ KRAMER'S SUPREME CAMELLIA 15 GAL 5" MIN. 60" o.c.
Q 23 ILEX CORNUTA 'BURFORDII NANA® DWARF BURFORD HOLLY 3 GAL 42" MIN. 60" o.c.
l GROUND COVERS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT WIDTH HEIGHT SPACING REMARKS
40 ANNUALS 1 GAL 8" 12" 18" o.c.
5483 SF FESTUCA ARUNDINACEA TALL FESCUE SOD
l 28 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS PINK MUHLY 1 GAL 8" 12" 30" o.c. MATCH
LEGEND:
r | 1
AMENITY AREA
o
N ‘
STORM DRAINAGE |
EASEMENT |
o
Ahj _|
r—_______l ________________________________ e RS
STREET TREES

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE

PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

(VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W)

BY
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EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:

1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016.

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X
BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006.
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HIGH POINT - CUPOLA

25'- Q" BRICK SOLDER COURSE /
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP.
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM STOREFRONT ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ARCHITECTURAL SYSTEM, TYP. BEYOND SCREEN BEYOND
CANOPY PREFINISHED METAL COPING
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED . - —
BUILDING SIGNAGE IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE BUILDING SIGN 5 i3 SR ‘ > ) TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH)
PURPOSES ONLY. SIGNAGE WILL BE SUBMITTED _ 18 - 11"
FOR SEPARATE PERMITTING APPROVAL PER UDO e nn TOP OF PARAPET (LOW)
R | ke - - - v "
REQUIREMENTS. STONE VENEER o H 4} 17-7
ARCHITECTURAL o B o L‘
CANOPY ———— +a R A
T CANOPY BEYOND
.
o
OUTDOOR SEATING K
CANOPY BEYOND o INTERNALLY
] ALUMINUM STOREFRONT / ILLUMINATED SIGN
6? ENTRANCE SYSTEM EXTERIOR LIGHT
% FIXTURE, TYP.
S| ALUMINUM RAILING — — —— BRICK VENEER
- FROARE BiE WO ShOWl _PROMAE FUNWMBLE WO tHOUWS
\ I . el L ' | STONE SILL
£ Fe. . ; I o s
T o . - . 18 _‘C
o) N el 97\ Rk o . | : =y s : B : i i
S e e L_ e h - - b _.,M__“\;_ - < ;;ﬂ_ | ..,;:T.ﬁ - 9 S AL : | STONE VENEER
e e ] ~ - iy P Tt SPREI S ey Baskicd “\"‘ s T = 4 e T Ets iy bastatalib i Badz L s W L P
e 'F - " S B g . |l 5 i ‘\. oo s pes . [ W Pun i WY om0 T [l Py _ﬂ.\ & = tj B
@ TOP OF SLAB y i = ' = . : = 2 = = = A y - - o
Ol - Oll
™N\— LIGHTED PROPANE EXCHANGE SN ICE MERCHANDISER
6 -0" 6 -0" 6 -0" 6 -0" 6'-0" BOLLARDS, TYP. W/ BOLLARDS
A
12' - 4" 1' - 8" gl - 6" 2' - 8" 14' - 8" 2' - 8" 14' - 8" 1 1' - 4" 18' - 6 1/4"
|
29'-10 1/4"
FRONT ELEVATION (EAST: FACING GAS AWNING)
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS:
(BEYOND SCOPE OF UDO REQUIREMENTS)
ELEVATION AREA:
1408 SF (88'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) BRICK SOLDER COURSE / _ _ _ _ HIGH POINT - CUPOLA
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. ELEVATION 318.17
REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
464.64 SF 33% OF ELEVATION AREA SCREEN BEYOND SYSTEM, TYP. STANDING SEAM
232.32 SF 50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY ARCHITECTURAL METAL ROOFING SYSTEM
TO BE BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE
. PREFINISHED METAL COPING, TYP. CANOPY
PROVIDED:
416.04 SF OPENINGS
[(5) x (68' x 8)] + (12' x 14.67")
120 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE
TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH) WALL MOUNTED
BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS: ELEVATION 312.09 . —— BUILDING SIGN
30.00LF  MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE N TOP OF PARAPET (LOW) Tt Yt
N - = =
29.83LF LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT ELEVATION 310.75 }L“ ! STONE VENEER
SCUPPER AND W o= W
DOWNSPOUT, BEYOND ™etan [ ¢ A
W - ARCHITECTURAL
LEFT ELEVATION (SOUTH: FACING NEW FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD) f |= CANOPY
BRICK VENEER ~ .
TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS: . ol .
HOLLOW METAL | N
ELEVATION AREA: EXTERIOR Q.
901.28 SF (56.33'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) DOOR AND FRAME : — ©
REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: | R ALUMINUM STOREFRONT /
297.42 SF 33% OF ELEVATION AREA Ex; ~ 0 ™ ENTRANCE SYSTEM
148.71 SF 50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY <] & K k2
BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE - : = -
o
PROVIDED: - Sa |
397.46 SF OPENINGS — - %
[(2) x (68'x 10.67")] + (12' x 14.67') + (6.67" x 14 ; R
149.37 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE =
BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS: i
30.00LF MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE — :
13.33LF LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT B g m— . — i .
_ N _ SN e (Sems - —. _ __TOPOF SLAB
& ELEVATION 293.17
o o o o _ STONE SILL - / a o - - EXTERIOR LIGHT - OUTDOOR SEATING o - - - s SUBGRADE
FIXTURE, TYP. —— / ELEVATION 292.00
MASONRY SCREEN WALL STONE VENEER ALUMINUM RAILING, TYP.
STORAGE TANK 13'- 4" 6' - 8" 6' - 0" 6' - 0" ELEVATION OF SUBGRADE
ENCLOSURE WITH GATE y p 4 DELIVERED PER APPROVED
20" 40'- 4" 14" - 0" SUBDIVISION PLAN
56' - 4"

LEFT ELEVATION (SOUTH)
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__HIGH POINT - CUPOLA @

25'-0"
BRICK SOLDER COURSE / ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. WITH TRANSLUCENT GLAZING, TYP.
THIS ELEVATION
PREFINISHED METAL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
COPING, TYP. SCREEN BEYOND
L L TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH) @
18- 11"
. . . TOP OF PARAPET (LOW) Q
17'_7"
CANOPY BEYOND CANOPY BEYOND
OUTDOOR SEATING
BRICK VENEER —— | %
. 2
EXTERIOR LIGHT/vh <
FIXTURE, TYP. .
STONE SILL \
STONE VENEER \
= LORE 23] S I Al | ; | A g [ g U o X
e =y =i S5 TS B W AT Ly (BT S Wl % £y 1 ITUCS = 3 .
Ml s s O o }\T— 2l e . ;.r_rﬁ = %LT’__/; noolll M e S G g BTG o SRS =
-t S S e = — = s =5 . ol R s oy —hs ™ = o st B, = S SRR o S S
] k:k____ NS\ ] i %"Mt Eﬁ% < bl JIRSE R L i T T :k.-;_ A -i]_‘*'_'J.._.._, a | L'_‘ : Lrawhi e [
; oh $ - H N ! id’ - Bk I 1 =58 =N =[S TOP OF SLAB
- = A Y — A Y = = S - ol - oll

ELECTRICAL SERVICE -
EQUIPMENT AREA

SCUPPER AND \—— BRICK AND STONE
DOWNSPOUT, TYP —/ PILASTER, TYP. — MASONRY SCREEN WALL
LY 1Y GREASE RECYCLING

STORAGE TANK ENCLOSURE

3l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll 5l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 2l _ 8" 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll 6l _ Oll 3l _ Oll

N

12' _ Oll 11 _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 2l _ 8" 14' _ 8" 12' _ Oll

87l _ 8"

REAR ELEVATION (WEST)

REAR ELEVATION (WEST: FACING WAKEFIELD PINES DRIVE)

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS:

HIGH POINT - CUPOLA

ELEVATION AREA: 25'-0" o N N N -
1402.72 SF (87.67' Lx 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) WALL MOUNTED BRICK SOLDER COURSE / ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
BUILDING SIGN ROWLOCK AT WINDOWS, TYP. SCREEN BEYOND
REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: NOTE:
462.90 SF  33% OF ELEVATION AREA BUILDING SIGNAGE IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE ARCHITECTURAL ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM,
231.45 SF  50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY PURPOSES ONLY. SIGNAGE WILL BE SUBMITTED CANOPY WITH TRANSLUCENT GLAZING, TYP.
TO BE BETWEEN 3 & 8 ABV FIN GRADE FOR SEPARATE PERMITTING APPROVAL PER UDO PREFINISHED

REQUIREMENTS. METAL COPING

PROVIDED:
464.04 S OPENINGS
=NINGS . . TOP OF PARAPET (HIGH) B B B
[(7)" x (6 x 8] + [(2)* x (6' x 10.67') T (
25218 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE N s TN e W e W SCUPPER AND

* OPENINGS TRANSLUCENT TO SCREEN EQUIPMENT TOP OF PARAPET (Low) — — — - - - DOWNSPOUT, BEYOND

BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS :
30.00LF MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE
8.00LF LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT CANOPY BEYOND g e

BRICK VENEER

g

EXTERIOR LIGHT X 7 HOLLOW METAL
RIGHT ELEVATION (NORTH: FACING FUTURE RETAIL) FIXTURE, BEYOND N EXTERIOR
B DOOR AND FRAME

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS: N
(BEYOND SCOPE OF UDO REQUIREMENTS) T -

ELEVATION AREA: oy N
896 SF (56'L x 16' H - TOP OF WALL PLATE) : . _l‘. _ 2%

5l _ 4"

REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY: . N b STONE SILL

29568 SF_33% OF ELEVATION AREA | S : =]
147.84 SF 50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY (i s — L . ===
BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE ' i o gt s o By - = T B B | g e g T M T STONE VENEER

ey 5 O i e
T \ T ) " -

<
-
¥
¥
'
E
g.
4
#
#
3
¥
5
'l

PROVIDED: et Tt T e S|
111.05SF OPENINGS o ST e T e | s o tay

[(3) x (3.33' x 2.67")] + (6.33' x 13.33)) TOP OF SLAB B ) e _ = B B =g U~ S ) Usem T SR g Sy B B
31.65 SF OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 & 8' ABV FIN GRADE @70- ~0"

BLANK WALL CALCULATIONS:
30.00LF  MAXIMUM ALLOWED DISTANCE
17.00 LF  LONGEST BLANK WALL SEGMENT

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT / ROOF ACCESS
ENTRANCE SYSTEM LADDER

2' - 1 Oll 6' - 4" 2' - 1 Oll 5' - 4" 3' - 4" 1 1] - 4" 3' - 4" 1 1] - 4" 3' - 4" 1 6' - 1 1 n
7 7 7 I I 7
9' - 1" 12' - Oll 34' - 1 1"

56l _ Oll

RIGHT ELEVATION (NORTH)

®

L.R. Kimball
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154-0"

2-0" | 1o'-o" | 14'-2 1/2"

4-"

28'-0"

SiE

= Z

25" | 24'-"

| 2y-o"

| 14'-21/2"

‘ i ‘ ‘ ] ‘ T—— | —
Sal== 1 Z

SIDE ‘A" AND ‘C’

4-"

150'-0"

GAS CANOPY - PLAN VIEW
SCALE: NONE

SIDE B’

| I
| |
PN T | || |
[o] [o]
o [o] o o o] o
‘'AUTO DIESEL' FLAG ‘'AUTO DIESEL' FLAG
?7 SIGN LOCATIONS SIGN LOCATIONS—\
a ‘:é//
T (=] [=] (=] (=] [
SIDE ‘A’ | 3| . S o SIDE ‘C’
- ] -—4 - — g [ -
IR g o
[I=11} 22'-0" =0 [I=11} [I=11]
I JCIR = = JCR —

SIDE ‘B’

GAS CANOPY ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 114"="-0"

AUTO DIESEL FLAG SIGN ELEVATION

TOP OF SIGN TO BE
12" BELOW DECKING

SCALE = NO SCALE

:“~

MILL FINISH ALUMINUM
L B ANTED GREEN

=

x>

~
\N—/

GLOSS WHITE
VINYL LETTERS

SIGN MOUNTS TO
:”/7 GAS CANOPY POSTS

-1
ﬁmmm—? oO-dc

-
N

DOUBLE FACED SIGN
4 REQUIRED

AUTO DIESEL FLAG SIGN DETAIL
SCALE = NO 6CALE

AUTO DIESEL FLAG SIGN AREA = 5.28 SQ. FT.

CAST STONE VENEER-

TO MATCH BUILDING 7

2-o"

/ CAST STONE

214
CAST STONE SILL
2-o
CAST STONE

7
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